The Project is in the NoMa neighborhood of Northeast Washington, D.C., a quarter mile away 

from the NoMa-Gallaudet University metro station, which services the Red Line. The Project will 

be a newly constructed high rise building with twelve (12) stories and a habitable penthouse. The 

unit mix of the Development will consist of one hundred fifteen (115) residential units, with eleven 

(11) studio units, fifty-one (51) one-bedroom units, thirty-two (32) two-bedroom units, and twenty-

four (24) three-bedroom units. The Project will restrict fifty-seven (57) units to fifty percent (50%) 

of Area Median Income (“AMI”).